SCHOOL AND TRANSPORTATION FEES SCHEDULE
% For fees charged in the school year September 1, 2025 and August 31, 2026

’ OCKY VIEW Approved by the Board of Trustees

e MANACHABAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

724 Chiniki Dr Cochrane, AB T4C 1Y4
Phone: 403.932.2215

As of Jun 23/2025

**PLEASE NOTE: Amounts are to a maximum and could be a combination of more than one charge.
Other non-mandatory charges may be available to students. See schoolcashonline.com for all applicable fees and optional items for purchase.

Division wide fees such as International Student fees, Field Trip Insurance and Community Use Fees can be found on the RVS Website

Current Fee
Activity Fees

ACT Active Living Day - Choice of Activities $ 113.00
ACT Band Camp (Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 288.00
ACT Band Festival (Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 37.00
ACT Band Instructional Clinics (Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 37.90
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 5) $ 395.00
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 6) $ 406.85
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 7) $ 418.18
ACT Field Trips/Activities (Gr 8) $ 437.55
ACT First Nations, Metis, Inuit Educational Excursion Opportunities $ 70.00
ACT French Immersion Special Events $ 35.00
ACT Inspire Canada Sports Hall of Fame Field Trip $ 31.00
ACT Leadership Field Trips/Activities $ 41.00
ACT Outdoor Education Field Trips (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 60.00
ACT Physical Education Enrichment Activity (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 332.00
ACT Year End Activity (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 37.00

Fees for Optional Courses

OCF Art (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 46.20
OCF Band - Percussion Fee $ 40.00
OCF Band (Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 51.60
OCF CTF (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 90.00
OCEF Digital Photography (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 30.80
OCEF Divisional Instrument Rental Fee $ 210.00
OCEF Divisional Summer Instrument Rental Fee $ 140.00
OCF Drama (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 60.00
OCF Foods (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 42.00
OCF FSL (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 15.00
OCF Makerspace (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 57.00
OCF Outdoor Education - Water World (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 36.00
OCF Outdoor Education (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 121.00
OCF Physical Education Enrichment (Gr 5,Gr 6,Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 110.50
OCF Shop (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 81.45
OCF WILD Program (Gr 8) $ 825.88

Extracurricular Fees

EXT Athletics Multisport $ 110.00
EXT Badminton Team (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 60.00
EXT Basketball (Gr 6) $ 56.00
EXT Cross Country Running Meet $ 63.00
EXT Jr. A Basketball $ 223.00
EXT Jr. A Volleyball $ 177.00
EXT Jr. B Basketball $ 124.00
EXT Jr. B Volleyball $ 95.00
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EXT Soccer (Gr 6) $ 62.00
EXT Track and Field (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 69.00
EXT Ultimate Frisbee (Gr 7,Gr 8) $ 92.00
EXT Volleyball (Gr 6) $ 40.00
EXT Zones - All Sports $ 274.00
Non-Curricular Goods and Services

NCGS Farewell (Gr 8) $ 52.00
NCGS Student Insurance for Alternative Programs $ 33.00
NCGS Year Book Fee $ 35.00
NCT Bamfield Trip (Gr 8) $ 1,855.51
NCT Quebec Trip (Gr 8) $ 3,308.00
Transportation (Springbank Shuttle) $ 395.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (Accessing a bus inside RVS boundaries) $ 851.00
Transportation Fee - Non-resident Students (Accessing a bus outside RVS Boundaries) $ 2,431.00
Transportation Fee - Non-Resident Students (accessing a bus within RVS Boundary attending Beiseker, Kathyrn, Westbrook Indus, $ 305.00
Crossfield Elementary or WG Murdoch Schools)

Transportation Fee for Resident Students (Cost for the third+ students in a family) $ 197.50
Transportation Fee for Resident Students (First 2 per Family) $ 395.00
Transportation Fee Resident Students (not attending designated school) $ 395.00
Transportation Secondary Stop Fee $ 197.50



